## National Testing Service-India, CIIL, Mysuru

A six-day Workshop-cum-Training Programme on Testing & Evaluation and Question Item Writing in Kannada for Asst Prof / Lecturers, Asst Teachers and Research Scholars from Kalaburgi (3 days will be in face to face mode and remaining three days in online mode)

Venue: CUK, Kalaburgi

Date: 11<sup>th</sup> to 16<sup>th</sup> Sep 2023

Sl. No.	Name	University/College/School
1	Dr Tadaval Shivanand Vitthal	Dept of Kannada, School of Lang & Lit, Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University
2	Poornima G	Central University of Karnataka, Kalaburgi
3	Vijayalaxmi Doddamani	Central University of Karnataka, Kalaburgi
4	Karilinga	Central University of Karnataka, Kalaburgi
5	Dr. Veerayya Muthinamath	Central University of Karnataka, Kalaburgi
6	Nandappa P	Central University of Karnataka, Kalaburgi
7	Nandeesha S	Central University of Karnataka, Kalaburgi
8	Chandasab	Gulbarga University, Kalaburgi
9	Khairunnisa Begum	Central University of Karnataka, Kalaburgi
10	Laxmi	Central University of Karnataka, Kalaburgi
11	Ananda C	Central University of Karnataka, Kalaburgi
12	Raghavendra	Central University of Karnataka, Kalaburgi
13	Ramesh Narayan K V	Central University of Karnataka, Kalaburgi
14	Ramesh M Gonal	Central University of Karnataka, Kalaburgi
15	Ajit Patrot	Central University of Karnataka, Kalaburgi
16	Ravikant	Classical Kannada Chair, Central University of Karnataka, Kalaburgi
17	Dr. P B Bagewadi	Central University of Karnataka, Kalaburgi
18	Dr. Mayur Pujari	Dept of Education, Central University of Karnataka
19	Nanasaheb Hachhadad	Dept of Kannada, Sharnbasva University, Kalaburgi
20	Karenna	Dept of Kannada, Sharnbasva University, Kalaburgi
21	Dr. Sumangala N Reddy	Dept of Kannada, Sharnbasva University, Kalaburgi
22	Chandrashekar Reddy	Sharanabasaveshwar College of Arts, Kalaburgi
23	Dr. Channamma N Alba	Dept of Kannada, Sharnbasva University, Kalaburgi
24	Sharanamma Warad	Sharanabasaveshwar College of Arts, Kalaburgi
25	Dr. Santhaling Ghante	Godutai Doddappa Appa Arts , Commerce and Science College for Women, Kalaburgi
26	Devindra	Gulbarga University, Kalaburgi
27	Santhosh	Gulbarga University, Kalaburgi
28	Mamatha	Gulbarga University, Kalaburgi
29	Devaraj	Gulbarga University, Kalaburgi
30	Mahadev Jadhav	Gulbarga University, Kalaburgi
31	Dr. Mallinath S Talwar	Gulbarga University, NV Degree College, Gulbarga
32	Sangamma S Swadi	Sharanabasaveshwar College of Science, Kalaburgi

## List of Selected Kannada Participants

33	Meera Bai	Gulbarga University, Kalaburgi
34	Dr Suryakanth S Sujyath	NV Degree College, Kalabugi
35	Peerappa B Sajjan	Dr. Ambedkar Degree College, Kalaburgi
36	Basavaraj	Gulbarga University, Kalaburgi
37	Ramesh	Gulbarga University, Kalaburgi
38	Sumalatha	Gulbarga University, Kalaburgi

## National Testing Service-India, CIIL, Mysuru

## **Terms and Conditions:**

- Candidates have been selected as per the Institute norms. No communication / recommendation, etc. in this regard will further be entertained. The candidates who are not selected in this programme might be given opportunity in the future workshops / training programmes, etc. subject to availability of the programme and approval of the competent authorities.
- The selected candidates must bring a valid ID card confirming their designation / affiliation as mentioned in the application form. Without a valid ID card, their admission to the workshop will be cancelled. Participants must bring a copy of their ID card as well as the original registration form for the purpose of submission.
- Candidates selected for the above programme are requested to bring the text books on / of language and literature / Kannada grammar which are used in the classroom for the purpose of teaching / learning of Kannada.
- Full attendance and active participation in the programme is essential to become eligible for Certificate, Honorarium and Local conveyance. The Honorarium will be credited to the given bank account within 30 working days from the last day of the programme. The participant should submit a photocopy of PAN card and the front page of the bank pass book, where Account details are available.
- Working-lunch and refreshment will be provided as per the extended norms of CIIL.
- No accommodation will be arranged by Central University of Karnataka, Kalaburgi or CIIL
- All participants must abide by the code of conduct / guidelines laid down by competent authorities during their participation and stay in the programme. CIIL is a subordinate office functioning under Ministry of Education, New Delhi GOI; any violation/ misconduct in the campus will attract serious disciplinary action as per the institute / GOI rules.